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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - CALIFORNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
1416 NINTH STREET, P.O. BOX 942836

SACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001

(916) 653-5791

October 9, 2015
VIA E-MAIL

Division of Water Rights

State Water Resources Control Board
Attention: Ernest Mona

P.O. Box 2000

Sacramento, California 95812-2000

Re: Conflict During the Week of January 11-15, 2016 for the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hearing on ENF(01949

Dear Mr. Mona:

This is in reply to Hearing Officer Frances Spivy-Weber's October 8, 2015 letter
requesting that the parties submit any conflicts during the week of January 11-15, 2016
for the State Water Resources Control Board's hearing on ENF01949. The California
Department of Water Resources’ witness Paul Marshall has a personal appointment in
the afternoon on January 13, but is willing to reschedule this appointment if necessary.
If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (916)
657-5400 or robin.mcginnis@water.ca.gov. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Robin McGinnis, Attorney

Office of the Chief Counsel
Department of Water Resources

cc.  Attached Service List (via e-mail)
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SERVICE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
WEST SIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CEASE AND DESIST ORDER HEARING

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS
Prosecution Team

Andrew Tauriainen, Attorney I

SWRCB Office of Enforcement

1001 | Street, 16th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
andrew.tauriainen@waterboards.ca.gov

WEST SIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Jeanne M. Zolezzi

Karna Harrigfeld

Janelie Krattiger
Herum\Crabtree\Suntag

5757 Pacific Ave., Suite 222
Stockton, CA 95207
jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com
kharrigfeld@herumcrabtree.com
jkrattiger@herumcrabtree.com

STATE WATER CONTRACTORS
Stephanie Morris

1121 L Street, Suite 1050
Sacramento, CA 95814
smorris@swc.org

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT
Daniel O'Hanlon

Rebecca Akroyd

Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
dohanlon@kmtg.com
rakroyd@kmtg.com

Philip Williams of Westlands Water District
pwilliams@westlandswater.org

SOUTH DELTA WATER AGENCY
John Herrick, Esq.

Dean Ruiz

4255 Pacific Ave., Suite 2
Stockton, CA 95207
jherrlaw@aol.com
dean@hprlaw.net

CENTRAL DELTA WATER AGENCY
Jennifer Spaletta

Spaletta Law PC

PO Box 2660

Lodi, CA 95241
jennifer@spalettalaw.com

Dante Nomellini and Dante Nomellini, Jr.
Nomellini, Grilli & McDaniel
ngmplcs@pacbell.net
dantejr@pacbell.net

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO

Johnathan Knapp

Office of the City Attorney
1390 Market Street, Suite 418
San Francisco, CA 94102
jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org

SAN JOAQUIN TRIBUTARIES
AUTHORITY

Valerie Kincaid

O’Laughlin & Paris LLP

2617 K Street, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 95814
vkincaid@olaughlinparis.com




BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION
DISTRICT

Daniel Kelly

Somach Simmons & Dunn

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814
dkelly@somachlaw.com






